

125 Main Street E – PO Box 301 – Freeport, MN 56331 – 320-836-2112 – FAX 320-836-2116 For TTY/TDD Users 1-800-627-3529 or 711 Minnesota Relay Service www.freeportmn.org

## **RESOLUTION 2017-04**

## AUTHORIZATION OF PERMIT FOR OFF-SITE CHARITABLE GAMBLING FOR THE CHRISTIAN MOTHER SOCIETY RAFFLE

It is hereby resolved by the City of Freeport, Minnesota that:

WHEREAS; The Freeport Lions have requested of the City of Freeport authorization for an off-site tax exempt gambling permit on March 26, 2017 at Sacred Heart Church (106 3<sup>rd</sup> Ave NE, Freeport, MN 56331) for the Christian Mother Society Raffle;

WEHREAS; The Freeport City Council has the authority to grant authorization for tax exempt gambling permits within Freeport City limits; and

WHEREAS; The Freeport City Council desires to support the ongoing efforts of area non-profit and community service organizations;

THEREFORE; The Freeport City Council grants the authorization to the Freeport Lions for an off-site permit for tax exempt gambling on March 26, 2017 at Sacred Heart Parish.

It is hereby certified that this resolution was formally adopted by the City Council of Freeport, Minnesota on this 31st Day of January 2017.

Motion by: Atkinson

Second by: T. Hennen

Council members in favor: All

Council members opposed or abstained: None

ATTEST:

Rodney Atkinson, Mayor

Adrianna Hennen, City Clerk-Treasurer